EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
- Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
* This product is designed to be installed on solid concrete walls, masonry walls or wood stud walls.
* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in

Verbindung setzen.
A VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht tiberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgeméaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
+ Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.
« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréaten und allen zusa en ilen sicher halten konnen.
« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
«+ Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produkles im AuBenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bei adigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant 'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.

RU @ [Mepen Hayanom ycTaHoBK 1 CGOPKY NpOYMTaIATE PYKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBKe. Ecnn y Bac BosHMKn 160 BONPOCH! wn ¢ Bawvm
AnA nony romoLuy.
A BHUMaHHe: VIcnonb3osakme NPOAyKTOB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBBILIAET YKa3aHHIi PACHETHBIA BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K (GUnbHOCTY 1
. Onopbl BOMKHE! GbiTh YCTAHOBNEHS, KaK STO NIOKA3ZHO B MOHTAXHbIX MHCTPYKLMSX. HeMpaBifloas yCTaHOBKa MOKET NPUBECTH K NONYMEHIIO CepbesHbiX Tpas
IPoRYKT AomKeH TONbKO
. ﬂpoz:lyw NpeaHa3HayeH ANs YCTAHOBKN Ha [lepeBsHHbIE xapxacnb\e CTeHbI, TBEP/IbIE LIEMEHTHbIE CTEHbI MM KMPMIMYHbIE CTEHBI.
« Y6enuech, 4To Hecywas BBINEPKMT BEC " BCero U KOMNNEKTYHOUUX.
* Heobxoaumo 1cnonb3osath uayLuMe B KOMMIIEKTe yCTaHoBOYHbIE Wypynbl i HE MEPETATVBATb ycTaHOBOUHbIE Lypynbl.
* [laHHbIi NIPOJYKT COREPIUT MarieHbKue AeTanu, KoTopeie npeqcraansnm ONGCHOCTS YAYLIEHAS NpH NPT Takue petan XpaHWTb B HE[OCTYNHOM AN fiETeih MecTe.
+ [laHHeiit npopykT TONLKO ANt GHHOTO MPOZYKTa Ha YULLE MOXET NPUBECTU K NIONIOMKE MPOLYKTa 1 NONYMEHINO TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycraroskoit y6eputecs, 4To Bul nony4nv BCe AETanK B COOTBETCTBUN CO CTMCKOM KOMNNEXTYioWwwx. Ecni He XBaTaeT kakvx-nubo AeTanedt vnu oHy nonomans!, ceskitecs ¢ Bawvm
MECTHBIM PACTIPOCTPAHHTENEM N0 BOMPOCY 3aMEHs.
TEXHUYECKOE OBCIYXMBAHUE: Heobxoaumo perynsipHo npoBepsith (kak MUHUMYM, a3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4Tobbl iiH Bbin nero 6bino 6

ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las [ i I con su
distribuidor local.
PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT @ Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos \ndlcados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como e A msta\agao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Este produto & projelado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madeira, paredes de concreto solido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesées pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituig&o.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR @ el Q] Gl el sally StV el 1 el padatll S lsla Y1 e ol bl < il (s dlid a5l 13) C..A.ui_.as)\ﬁ‘uua,&uu\_wwJ_Jw,‘v),‘g)n
s el ale a8 )A\_.,;;,u.4,_4\)L..,.\\U,.\\d\j,va)sd\),mu e ga geiall 138 o335l (535 3 1 a3
A 5 had Rt Ala el Sl Gl G ) s e (S8 Jelall S 5 el Il ) b s b LS Jalgall gy cmg @

L0 e (alail 3 jaay Lt ial) an _._as,__.s, JEOER JER NP T T JES IURNIFCI P

sk 0o ol ddaall B Al e O Sl Aia B e i O e S il 1 e 5
e ol i Sl 55 3601 (335 ol 353 il 351 S Janaws plall mlasdl (o e 505 0

e plSal (3l 5 Yy A sal) sl S 1 pelins st

L ealiall o3 Ll GUEAYL ALY ) el 52 B3 pan jualic Lo zhidl 1 (550 o

s Ala) Gpn g allaxd ) el g gl 138 st (2 38 il o1aaiS aenda sl 134 e
1) oy e Jpmanll Sl Jlaall 5 sally Lila Jcs¥ ela M csna i 52 ke i S (51 i 29 55 S 1) € ) (6 ol U8 il n 38 e Sl Al e (5 53 () i Sl a0
,(,mm\:Jsmv_,k,)a‘a.q);,_gggx&yyv”su;u\ o Gaai Aluall

‘< ’éﬁ TEIRDBHIC TNTOERGAEET EO IBFHBEEEEEICELTTRPLERATEVELS. BEZVOMFOREELTERLEhE

A\ 3R Eﬁ?iﬁ&‘&‘)éb‘%nn@@é}ﬁbi RREFEREIEIGEES | SRTIDNHBYET,
* XYY I QEURFIBEDISTICH O TRUMIF T E W RBY LM C L) BB P EAGHHEEES ESRITRNDBIES,
« RERBHICBYGELE CEREEV ARRIFPIDNEEE I D AN RBEETOTIEEL,
« ARBIE ARRR Y NE NI YY— M E L VABICRB T HLIICRATNTVE
« ERANRFEHEUT '(0)11!%0)/\*I‘7170)M§;<‘:3// *Z\/Fﬁﬁﬁkixéctokb'(ﬂ’i%\
< BESNEBUEIT RO EERL X AL THHT T NE ST LT
~Kizunldiﬁk&ﬂ&utb%%\?%ﬁ‘ﬁE@&Sﬁﬁd\””%unb ih‘(b‘i‘g‘gd\ T B FROF DR BRI REL T
< ARBEEAEROHEBNELTVE T AURERNTEAT 24 BRAOTEEPHBEELEINHBYET.
EE: RBICKISTCEREROF IV YR MRV LTOBRNBFTICHEHTHRTEL,
B@RARLSLEVFEPRBRDIF AL SHRDICHT, BEEVOMBOREEE TH B CTBE TN
RFEE: T 57y MNIRRUEAT BTesd BRHIMIC (D7a<ESH 3 nABIOFTvI LTIEEL,

M-G

INSTALLATION MANUAL

TV Cart

£\

100x100/200x100

200x200/300x200 ;
MT-2510-BK 300x300/400x200 1lbs
400x300/400x400 RATED




M6x45 (x4)
N

(D]

M6x35(x4)
o

i e

M6x16(x11)
P

(o (o (m

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4)  M6x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

( (]

M8x30 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
M-D M-E

Warning: To adjust the height, tightly grasp the
column and pull the safety spring lock at the same
time. Always make sure the spring lock aligns with
the keyhole, otherwise a sudden drop may occur
resulting in injury or property damage.

Note: The word MAX and LINE found on the column
indicate that you have reached the highest setting.
NEVER go beyond the MAX and LINE marking.




	页 1
	页 2

